trading fee and the SFC transaction levy, to be borne by the Company, and other expenses incurred
by the Company, in connection with the Placing and the Subscription) amount to approximately
U.S.$3.1 billion.

The Company intends to use the net proceeds of the Subscription for (a) strengthening its working
capital for business expansion; (b) investments to increase market share in key markets; (c) strategic
ecosystem investments; and (d) other general corporate purposes.

The table below sets out the shareholding structures of the Company (i) immediately before the
completion of the Placing and the Subscription; (ii) immediately after the completion of the Placing,
but before the completion of the Subscription; and (iii) immediately after the completion of the
Placing and the Subscription, respectively:

Effect of the Placing and the Subscription on shareholding structure of the Company

Immediately before the
completion of the Placing and

the Subscription(1)

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing, but
before the completion of the

Subscription(1)

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing and

the Subscription(1)

Number of
shares

Approximate
%

Number of
shares

Approximate
%

Number of
shares

Approximate
%

Shareholder
Lei Jun(2) 6,670,539,142 27.6 5,670,539,142 23.5 6,670,539,142 26.5
Placees 0 0.0 1,000,000,000 4.1 1,000,000,000 4.0
Other Shareholders 17,471,472,162 72.4 17,471,472,162 72.4 17,471,472,162 69.5

Total: 24,142,011,304 100.0 24,142,011,304 100.0 25,142,011,304 100.0

3

Notes:

(1)	 The above table assumes (i) no Shares have been issued pursuant to any Incentive Schemes or otherwise, (ii) no Shares
have been purchased by the Company, (iii) no Shares have been purchased by Lei Jun and his associates and (iv) no
Conversion Shares have been issued under the Bonds, in each case between the date of the December 2 Announcement and
the completion of the Subscription, save for the issue of the Subscription Shares and the Placing Shares being placed in full.
Certain figures and percentage figures included in the above table have been subject to rounding adjustments.